

Cleveland City Council

Committee Calendar

Utilities Committee

Thursday, January 9, 2025	10:00 AN	Mercedes Cotner Committee	Room 217
In addition to discussion of legislation, there will be presentation from DigitalC. The meeting will be live broadcast. See meeting notice for details.			
<u>1123-2024</u>	public improvement of constructin Chatfield Avenue, East 72nd Stre East 125th Street, Fidelity Avenue, Hampden Avenue/Olivet Avenue, 82nd Street, West 92nd Street an Replacement or Rehabilitation Pro Utilities to enter into one or more		
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Depart	mental Request	
<u>Indexes:</u>	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRA UTILITIES DEPARTMENT	CTS; PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS ;	
Attachments:	1123-2024-PIK Berry ave and W 73 sev	ver area projects community cost loans a	
<u>1165-2024</u>	to enter into one or more requirent with Ohio Machinery Co., dba Oh Caterpillar heavy duty construction repair and maintain the proprietant	Authorizing the Director of Public Utilitie nent contracts without competitive biddi io CAT for replacement parts for n equipment, and labor and materials to y equipment, for the Divisions of Water artment of Public Utilities, for a term of	ng D
Sponsors:	Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Depart	mental Request	
Indexes:	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRA CONTROL DIVISION; UTILITIES DEPA	CTS; WATER DIVISION; WATER POLLUTION RTMENT	
<u>Attachments:</u>	1165-2024-Dir Req K Ohio Machinery d	ba Ohio CAT to repair caterpillar equipm	

<u>1248-2024</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to exercise the second option to renew Contract No. PS 2023-0050 with Utility Solutions Partners, LLC to provide Oracle Customer Care and Billing managed services for the Department of Public Utilities and for a computing environment for its support and other related systems.
<u>Sponsors:</u> Indexes:	Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request CONTRACTS; UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
Attachments:	1248-2024-Exercise option to renew K w Utility Solutions Partners for Oracle bil
<u>1312-2024</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more requirement contracts without competitive bidding with Hach Company to provide services for calibration, preventive maintenance, appropriate repairs and to certify accuracy of laboratory and in-line process equipment used to test drinking water that is manufactured by the Hach Company, for the Division of Water, Department of Public Utilities, for a term of two years.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request
<u>Indexes:</u>	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS; UTILITIES DEPARTMENT; WATER DIVISION
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>1312-2024-K w Hach Company for testing of existing lab equipment</u>
<u>1325-2024</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by enacting new Section 129.361 relating to agreements for the use of the City's 800 MHz radio system.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS; CODIFIED ORDINANCES; UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>1325-2024-Amend 129.361 participant ags for use of City MHz radio system</u>
<u>1352-2024</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more requirement contracts without competitive bidding with United Systems and Software, Inc. for remote endpoints and mounting kits for Itron mobile reader devices, for the Division of Water, Department of Public Utilities, for a period of two years.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Brian Kazy, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request
Indexes:	CONTRACTS; WATER DIVISION; UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>1352-2024-K w United Systems and Software for endpoints and mounting kits fo</u>
<u>ltem-968</u>	Utilities Committee Meeting Notice for January 9, 2025
<u>Attachments:</u>	Utilities Commitee Meeting Notice for 1-9-2025

(END)